RESOLUTION

SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD

WHEREAS, the James City County Board of Supervisors created the County Social Services Advisory Board to become effective July 1, 1988; and

WHEREAS, the James City County Board of Supervisors wishes to comply with Sections 63.1-40 and 63.1-43.1 of the Code of Virginia.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby appoints the Director of Social Services as the Local Board of Social Services as required by State law.

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

MAGOON AYE
EDWARDS AYE
TAYLOR AYE
Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR

VOTE

AYE
EDWARDS AYE
TAYLOR AYE
DEPUE

AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 19th day of June,

SSBoard.res

1995.